

SSL. 201 of 2019

Order No.13, dated-16/12/2023

Both accused persons on court bail are absent by a time petition on the ground stated there in.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld P.P. in-charge is present.

Heard both side. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 08/04/2024 for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Ld. PP in-charge is to take steps accosrdingly.

CD be produced on the date fixed.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00671).