

SSL-201 of 2019

Order no. 31 dated-20/05/2025

Accused Hasanujjaman Sk on bail is present.

Accd Nimai Sk on bail is absent by Petn. and prays for time on the ground of out station.

Heard both side.

Considered.

The Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **13/08/2025** for Consideration of charge.

Both the accd must appear.

D/C

Addl. Sess. Judge, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code : WB00706)